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File Number

0000286977

0000286590

0000286604

0000286588

0000286603

0000123484

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service
Construction DTX
Permit

From:

Transfer of FM
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro
Transfer of FX
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro
Transfer of FM
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro
Transfer of FX
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro

Renewal of DTV
License

Amendment

From:

Call Sign

WKOF

WZXP

W289CH

WTHK

W284AB

WEDQ

Facility ID

776176

164249

139449

57728

57729

69338

REPORT NO. PN-1-260120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 15 SYRACUSE, NY
To:
Main 97.9 AU SABLE, NY

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

105.7 BARRE, VT

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

Main 100.7 WILMINGTON,

VT

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

Main 104.7 JAMAICA, VT

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

Main 13 TAMPA, FL

To:

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

WSTQ Licensee, LLC

Great Eastern Radio,
LLC

Great Eastern Radio,
LLC

Great Eastern Radio,
LLC

Great Eastern Radio,
LLC

Florida West Coast
Public Broadcasting,
Inc.

Status Date

01/15/2026

01/13/2026

01/13/2026

01/13/2026

01/13/2026

01/15/2026

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-260120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000286591 Transfer of FX W293AB 17796 Main 106.5 KEENE, NH Great Eastern Radio, 01/13/2026  Accepted
Control LLC For Filing
From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

0000285080 Major LPD WTBZ- 125853 Main 14 GAINESVILLE, VINIONS, LLC 12/18/2025  Accepted
Modification LD FL For Filing
From: To:

0000285168 Major LPD W17EU- 181947 Main 6 EVANSVILLE, IN  Sunshine TV, LLC 12/18/2025  Accepted
Modification D For Filing
From: To:

0000277068 Minor AM WAQE 55338 Main 1090.0 RICE LAKE, WI AMC Partners Rice 01/15/2026 Received
Modification Lake, LLC
Amendment
From: To:

0000274645 License To AM WTAL 55330 Main 1450.0 TALLAHASSEE, LIVE 01/15/2026 Received
Cover FL COMMUNICATIONS,
Amendment INC.
From: To:

0000286996 License To FM KSFI 60452 Main 100.3 SALT LAKE CITY  Bonneville 01/15/2026 Accepted
Cover ,UT International For Filing

Corporation

From: To:
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000286909

0000285164

0000285013

0000286995

0000287019

0000286585

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign
Assignment LPD KPDR-
of LD

Authorization

From: Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC

Major LPD W12DT-
Modification D

From:

Major LPD W24FE-
Modification D

From:

License To FM KSL-FM
Cover

From:

Minor FX K209FO
Modification

From:

Transfer of FB WHDQ-
Control FM1

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro

Facility ID

128361

186183

186724

54156

89649

76669

REPORT NO. PN-1-260120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type Channel/Freq.

Main 22

To: HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.

Main 23
To:

Main 28
To:

Main 102.7
To:

Main 89.7
To:

Main 106.1

City, State

SALT LAKE CITY
, UT

JENNINGS, FL

Lake City, FL

MIDVALE, UT

OLYMPIA, WA

RUTLAND, VT

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

Applicant or Licensee

Lowcountry 34 Media,

LLC

Sunshine TV, LLC

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

BONNEVILLE
INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION

CSN International,

Great Eastern Radio,

LLC

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
01/14/2026  Accepted
For Filing
12/18/2025  Accepted
For Filing
12/18/2025  Accepted
For Filing
01/15/2026  Accepted
For Filing
Inc.  01/15/2026  Accepted
For Filing
01/13/2026 Accepted
For Filing
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000285024

0000285074

0000285045

0000286600

0000286586

0000286682

Purpose

Major
Modification

From:

Major
Modification

From:

Major
Modification
From:

Transfer of
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro

Transfer of
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro

Transfer of
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro

Service

LPD

LPD

LPD

FM

FM

FM

Call Sign

WXSL-
LD

W16EM-

WO9DN-

WFYX

WHDQ

WAZK

Facility ID

184764

184168

183929

23307

17798

189510

REPORT NO. PN-1-260120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State
Main 21 ST. LOUIS, MO
To:
Main 36 BARABOO, WI
To:

22 FORT WAYNE,

IN

To:
Main 96.3 WALPOLE, NH

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

Main 106.1 CLAREMONT,

NH

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

Main 97.7 NANTUCKET,

MA

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
SagamoreHill of

Kansas City Licenses,
LLC

BARABOO
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

EICB-TV EAST, LLC

Great Eastern Radio,
LLC

Great Eastern Radio,
LLC

Nantucket Radio, LLC

Status Date

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

01/13/2026

01/13/2026

01/13/2026

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000285041

0000286598

0000286605

0000286587

0000286602

0000286865

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service
Major LPT
Modification

From:

Transfer of FM
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro
Transfer of FX
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro
Transfer of AM
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro
Transfer of FM
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro

Minor FX
Modification

From:

Call Sign

W21EF-

D

WGXL

W269DI

WTSV

WJIKS

W296BV

Facility ID

67935

56621

46339

17795

20606

146848

REPORT NO. PN-1-260120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 21 FOND DU LAC,
Wi

To:

Main 92.3 HANOVER, NH

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

Main 101.7 CLAREMONT,

NH

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

Main 1230.0 CLAREMONT,

NH

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

Main 104.3 KEESEVILLE,

NY

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

107.1 NEWTON, IL

To:

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Digital Networks-
Midwest, LLC

Great Eastern Radio,
LLC

Great Eastern Radio,
LLC

Great Eastern Radio,
LLC

Great Eastern Radio,
LLC

V.L.N.
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Status Date

12/18/2025

01/13/2026

01/13/2026

01/13/2026

01/13/2026

01/14/2026

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-260120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000286597  Transfer of FX W232DN 201650 94.3 CLAREMONT, Great Eastern Radio, 01/13/2026  Accepted
Control NH LLC For Filing
From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

0000285022 Major LPD K15NE-D 186919 Main 29 CHAPMAN, KS Roseland 12/18/2025  Accepted
Modification Broadcasting, Inc. For Filing
From: To:

0000286601 Transfer of FM WWFY 17808 Main 100.9 BERLIN, VT Great Eastern Radio, 01/13/2026 Accepted
Control LLC For Filing
From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

0000286595 Transfer of FM WRFK 34810 Main 107.1 BARRE, VT Great Eastern Radio, 01/13/2026  Accepted
Control LLC For Filing
From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

0000285158 Major LPT K10RX-D 198097 10 ARROWHEAD, KCSG-TV LLC 12/18/2025  Accepted
Modification NV For Filing
From: To:

0000286584 Transfer of FM WEEY 4910 Main 93.5 SWANZEY, NH Great Eastern Radio, 01/13/2026  Accepted
Control LLC For Filing
From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

0000285087 Major LPD W34GB- 186168 Main 17 ADEL, GA Lowcountry 34 Media, 12/18/2025  Accepted
Modification D LLC For Filing
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000285199

0000285174

0000284962

0000286594

0000285020

0000286592

Purpose
From:
Major
Modification
From:
Major
Modification
From:
Major
Modification
From:

Transfer of
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro

Major
Modification

From:

Transfer of
Control

From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro

Service

LPT

LPD

LPD

FM

LPD

FM

Call Sign

WZPK-
LD

W16EN-

WCUH-

LD

WKKN

KO9AAI-

WwOD

Facility ID

31646

182927

183648

46334

183493

57002

REPORT NO. PN-1-260120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

31

26

23

101.9

City, State

MONTICELLO,
NY

VALDOSTA, GA

FORT WAYNE,
IN

WESTMINSTER
, VT

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

Main

To:

Main

15

93.9

MANHATTAN,
KS

WOODSTOCK,
VT

To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Gulf Boulevard
Broadcasting LLC

King Forward, Inc.

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

Great Eastern Radio,
LLC

Roseland
Broadcasting, Inc.

Great Eastern Radio,
LLC

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

01/13/2026

12/18/2025

01/13/2026

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-260120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000285035 Major LPD W11DU- 186179 Main 23 VALDOSTA, GA Lowcountry 34 Media, 12/18/2025 Accepted
Modification D LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000285068 Major LPD W11DV- 186187 Main 6 JASPER, FL Sunshine TV, LLC 12/18/2025  Accepted
Modification D For Filing
From: To:

0000285136 Major DCA WDES- 4353 Main 22 DESTIN, FL BEACH TV 12/18/2025  Accepted
Modification CD PROPERTIES, INC. For Filing
From: To:

0000286593  Transfer of FX W233CC 56990 Main 94.5 WHITE RIVER Great Eastern Radio, 01/13/2026  Accepted
Control JUNCTION, VT LLC For Filing
From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

0000286589 Transfer of FM WXXK 54790 Main 100.5 LEBANON, NH Great Eastern Radio, 01/13/2026 Accepted
Control LLC For Filing
From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

0000286596 Transfer of FM WNMR 164251 Main 107.1 PLATTSBURGH Great Eastern Radio, 01/13/2026  Accepted
Control WEST, NY LLC For Filing
From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

0000285054 Major LPD KTPE-LD 191060 23 Kansas city, MO Digital Networks- 12/18/2025  Accepted
Modification Midwest, LLC For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-260120-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 01/20/2026 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: To:

0000286599 Transfer of FX W294AB 17799 Main 106.7 HANOVER, NH Great Eastern Radio, 01/13/2026 Accepted
Control LLC For Filing
From: Jeffrey D. Shapiro To: Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust

0000286905 Minor FM WJNI 66798 Main 106.3 LADSON, SC KIRKMAN 01/14/2026  Accepted
Modification BROADCASTING, For Filing

INC.

From: To:

0000285058 Major LPD W13DW- 131136 Main 13 ANNAPOLIS, MD HC2 STATION 12/18/2025 Accepted
Modification D GROUP, INC. For Filing
From: To:

0000286970 Minor AM KUFO 26926 Main 970.0 PORTLAND, OR  Alpha Media Licensee 01/15/2026  Accepted
Modification LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000287001 License To FM KRSP- 27462 Main 103.5 SALT LAKE CITY  Bonneville 01/15/2026  Accepted
Cover FM ,UT International For Filing

Corporation

From: To:
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