



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000286977	Construction Permit	DTX	WKOF	776176	Main	15	SYRACUSE, NY	WSTQ Licensee, LLC	01/15/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000286590	Transfer of Control	FM	WZXP	164249	Main	97.9	AU SABLE, NY	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust</span>										
0000286604	Transfer of Control	FX	W289CH	139449		105.7	BARRE, VT	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust</span>										
0000286588	Transfer of Control	FM	WTHK	57728	Main	100.7	WILMINGTON, VT	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust</span>										
0000286603	Transfer of Control	FX	W284AB	57729	Main	104.7	JAMAICA, VT	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust</span>										
0000123484	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WEDQ	69338	Main	13	TAMPA, FL	Florida West Coast Public Broadcasting, Inc.	01/15/2026	Received
<b>From:</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b></span>										



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000286591	Transfer of Control	FX	W293AB	17796	Main	106.5	KEENE, NH	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust										
0000285080	Major Modification	LPD	WTBZ-LD	125853	Main	14	GAINESVILLE, FL	VINIONS, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000285168	Major Modification	LPD	W17EU-D	181947	Main	6	EVANSVILLE, IN	Sunshine TV, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000277068	Minor Modification Amendment	AM	WAQE	55338	Main	1090.0	RICE LAKE, WI	AMC Partners Rice Lake, LLC	01/15/2026	Received
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000274645	License To Cover Amendment	AM	WTAL	55330	Main	1450.0	TALLAHASSEE, FL	LIVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	01/15/2026	Received
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000286996	License To Cover	FM	KSFI	60452	Main	100.3	SALT LAKE CITY, UT	Bonneville International Corporation	01/15/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000286909	Assignment of Authorization	LPD	KPDR-LD	128361	Main	22	SALT LAKE CITY, UT	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	01/14/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC <b>To:</b> HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.										
0000285164	Major Modification	LPD	W12DT-D	186183	Main	23	JENNINGS, FL	Sunshine TV, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000285013	Major Modification	LPD	W24FE-D	186724	Main	28	Lake City, FL	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000286995	License To Cover	FM	KSL-FM	54156	Main	102.7	MIDVALE, UT	BONNEVILLE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	01/15/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000287019	Minor Modification	FX	K209FO	89649	Main	89.7	OLYMPIA, WA	CSN International, Inc.	01/15/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000286585	Transfer of Control	FB	WHDQ-FM1	76669	Main	106.1	RUTLAND, VT	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust										



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285024	Major Modification	LPD	WXSL-LD	184764	Main	21	ST. LOUIS, MO	SagamoreHill of Kansas City Licenses, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000285074	Major Modification	LPD	W16EM-D	184168	Main	36	BARABOO, WI	BARABOO BROADCASTING CORPORATION	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000285045	Major Modification	LPD	W09DN-D	183929		22	FORT WAYNE, IN	EICB-TV EAST, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000286600	Transfer of Control	FM	WFYX	23307	Main	96.3	WALPOLE, NH	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust</span>										
0000286586	Transfer of Control	FM	WHDQ	17798	Main	106.1	CLAREMONT, NH	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust</span>										
0000286682	Transfer of Control	FM	WAZK	189510	Main	97.7	NANTUCKET, MA	Nantucket Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust</span>										



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285041	Major Modification	LPT	W21EF-D	67935	Main	21	FOND DU LAC, WI	Digital Networks-Midwest, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>						
0000286598	Transfer of Control	FM	WGXL	56621	Main	92.3	HANOVER, NH	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro				<b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust						
0000286605	Transfer of Control	FX	W269DI	46339	Main	101.7	CLAREMONT, NH	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro				<b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust						
0000286587	Transfer of Control	AM	WTSV	17795	Main	1230.0	CLAREMONT, NH	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro				<b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust						
0000286602	Transfer of Control	FM	WJKS	20606	Main	104.3	KEESEVILLE, NY	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro				<b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust						
0000286865	Minor Modification	FX	W296BV	146848		107.1	NEWTON, IL	V.L.N. BROADCASTING, INC.	01/14/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b>				<b>To:</b>						



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000286597	Transfer of Control	FX	W232DN	201650		94.3	CLAREMONT, NH	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust										
0000285022	Major Modification	LPD	K15NE-D	186919	Main	29	CHAPMAN, KS	Roseland Broadcasting, Inc.	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000286601	Transfer of Control	FM	WWFY	17808	Main	100.9	BERLIN, VT	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust										
0000286595	Transfer of Control	FM	WRFK	34810	Main	107.1	BARRE, VT	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust										
0000285158	Major Modification	LPT	K10RX-D	198097		10	ARROWHEAD, NV	KCSG-TV LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000286584	Transfer of Control	FM	WEEY	4910	Main	93.5	SWANZEY, NH	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust										
0000285087	Major Modification	LPD	W34GB-D	186168	Main	17	ADEL, GA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
<b>From:</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000285199	Major Modification	LPT	WZPK-LD	31646	Main	31	MONTICELLO, NY	Gulf Boulevard Broadcasting LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000285174	Major Modification	LPD	W16EN-D	182927	Main	26	VALDOSTA, GA	King Forward, Inc.	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000284962	Major Modification	LPD	WCUH-LD	183648		23	FORT WAYNE, IN	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000286594	Transfer of Control	FM	WKKN	46334	Main	101.9	WESTMINSTER, VT	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust</span>										
0000285020	Major Modification	LPD	K09AAI-D	183493	Main	15	MANHATTAN, KS	Roseland Broadcasting, Inc.	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000286592	Transfer of Control	FM	WWOD	57002	Main	93.9	WOODSTOCK, VT	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <span style="float: right;"><b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust</span>										



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000285035	Major Modification	LPD	W11DU-D	186179	Main	23	VALDOSTA, GA	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000285068	Major Modification	LPD	W11DV-D	186187	Main	6	JASPER, FL	Sunshine TV, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000285136	Major Modification	DCA	WDES-CD	4353	Main	22	DESTIN, FL	BEACH TV PROPERTIES, INC.	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <b>To:</b>										
0000286593	Transfer of Control	FX	W233CC	56990	Main	94.5	WHITE RIVER JUNCTION, VT	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust										
0000286589	Transfer of Control	FM	WXXK	54790	Main	100.5	LEBANON, NH	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust										
0000286596	Transfer of Control	FM	WNMR	164251	Main	107.1	PLATTSBURGH WEST, NY	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust										
0000285054	Major Modification	LPD	KTPE-LD	191060		23	Kansas city, MO	Digital Networks-Midwest, LLC	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing



# PUBLIC NOTICE

## APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
<b>From:</b> <span data-cs="10" data-kind="parent"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000286599	Transfer of Control	FX	W294AB	17799	Main	106.7	HANOVER, NH	Great Eastern Radio, LLC	01/13/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro <span data-cs="10" data-kind="parent"><b>To:</b> Jeffrey D. Shapiro Revocable Trust</span>										
0000286905	Minor Modification	FM	WJN1	66798	Main	106.3	LADSON, SC	KIRKMAN BROADCASTING, INC.	01/14/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <span data-cs="10" data-kind="parent"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000285058	Major Modification	LPD	W13DW-D	131136	Main	13	ANNAPOLIS, MD	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	12/18/2025	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <span data-cs="10" data-kind="parent"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000286970	Minor Modification	AM	KUFO	26926	Main	970.0	PORTLAND, OR	Alpha Media Licensee LLC	01/15/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <span data-cs="10" data-kind="parent"><b>To:</b></span>										
0000287001	License To Cover	FM	KRSP-FM	27462	Main	103.5	SALT LAKE CITY, UT	Bonneville International Corporation	01/15/2026	Accepted For Filing
<b>From:</b> <span data-cs="10" data-kind="parent"><b>To:</b></span>										